
Strathcona Christian Academy Elementary School 
 

 

                     

 

OUR MISSION:  To invite students, through Christ-centered education, to know Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord, in order 
to pursue a life of godly character in service to others and achieve their academic potential.  

 
 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL COUNCIL 
Wednesday, November 20, 2024 – 7:15 p.m. 

Art/Science Room 
 

Devotional:  Darren Driedger 

 

Previous Minutes:  Melissa  

Reporting: 

Chair 

• Approval of Minutes – September 11, 2024 

• Budget/Accounting – Kevin 

• COSC – Lindsey  

• EIPS Trustee Report – Trustee Allen 

• Society Report 

 
 
Action Items: 

1) Parent/Teacher Interview Supper – Laura  
2) Staff Ambassador – Jen  
3) Key Communicator (Facebook) - Sarah 
4) Bible Memory – Big 5 

 

Information Items: 
1) Administration Report  

• Remembrance Day Chapel 

• EIPS Assurance Review 

• Staffing Update 

• Picture Day  

• Christmas Concert 

• Parent/Teacher Interviews – December 
3 & 5 

• Staff/Student Floor Hockey Game 

• PAT Results 
 

 
 

2) Counsellor’s Report  

• Bullying Awareness 
 

3) Campus Pastor Report  

• Missions Update  

• Collection Drives 
 

4) FNMI Report  
 

 

SCA Elementary School 
Council Executive Members 

2024/25 Council 
Meeting Dates / Devotions 

Wed., September 11 
Wed., October 16 

Wed., November 20 
Wed., January 15 

Wed., March 5 
Wed., May 21 

 

2024/25 COSC Meetings 
Wed., October 2  

Wed., November 6 
Wed., January 8 

Wed., February 5 
Wed., March 5 
Wed., April 2 
Wed., May 7 

 

2024-25 Council Goals 
 
1. Review School Accountability 

Report 
2. Spiritual Climate 
3. Support & Encourage School 

Life 
4. Communication 
5. Community 
6. Local Missions 

Chair:  Lindsey Heerema 
 

Vice Chair:  Leah Unrau 
 
Secretary:  Melissa Seglie 
 
Treasurer:   Kevin Semenjuk 
 
Compassion Coordinator:  
Laura Volkman 

School Community Coordinator: 
Chris Hammond 
 
Staff Ambassador: Jen Reirson 
 
Key Communicator:  Sarah Dyck 
 
Service Coordinator: Chris Little 
 


